
Team Conference Day Contest Date Contest Level Opponent Name Home/Away Contest Time Location
Scrimmage Wed 3/15/23 Varsity Springfield HS Away 5:00 PM Springfield HS
Scrimmage Mon 3/20/23 Jr. Varsity Norh Baltimore Away 4:30 PM North Baltimore HS
Scrimmage Tues 3/21/23 Varsity St. Ursula HS Home 5:00 PM Elmwood HS
Scrimmage Mon 3/20/23 Varsity Norh Baltimore Home 4:30 PM

3/25/-3/29 Varsity Spring Trip Myrtle Beach, SC
Softball Mon 3/27/2023 Varsity Spring Trip Away 4:45 PM Myrtle Beach, SC
Softball Tues 3/28/23 Varsity Spring Trip Away 5:00 PM Myrtle Beach, SC
Softball Thur 3/30/2023 Varsity Spring Trip Away 5:00 PM Myrtle Beach, SC
Softball Sat 4/1/2023 Varsity Defiance / Findlay HS's Away 1:00 PM Defiance HS
Softball NBC Mon 4/3/2023 Varsity Otsego HS Away 4:45 PM Otsego HS
Softball NBC Mon 4/3/2023 Jr. Varsity Otsego HS Home 4:45 PM Elmwood HS
Softball Tues 4/4/2022 Jr. Varsity Tinora HS Home 4:45 PM Elmwood HS
Softball Tues 4/4/2023 Varsity Tinora HS Away 5:00 PM Tinora HS
Softball NBC Wed 4/5/2023 Varsity Fosotria HS Home 4:45 PM Elmwood HS
Softball Fri 4/7/2023 No game/Good Friday
Softball NBC Mon 4/10/2023 Jr. Varsity Eastwood HS Home 4:45 PM Elmwood HS
Softball NBC Mon 4/10/2023 Varsity Eastwood HS Away 4:45 PM Eastwood HS
Softball Wed 4/12/23 Jr. Varsity TBD Away 4:45 PM TBD
Softball NBC Wed 4/12/23 Varsity Woodmore HS Home 4:45 PM Elmwood HS
Softball NBC Thur 4/14/2023 Jr. Varsity Genoa HS Home 4:45 PM Elmwood HS
Softball NBC Thur 4/14/2023 Varsity Genoa HS Away 4:45 PM Genoa HS
Softball Fri 4/15/2023 Varsity Mohawk/Cardington- Away 12:00 PM Mohawk HS/American Legion Field
Softball NBC Mon 4/17/2023 Jr. Varsity Lake HS Away 4:45 PM Lake HS
Softball NBC Mon 4/17/2023 Varsity Lake HS Home 5:00 PM Elmwood HS
Softball Tues 4/18/2022 Jr. Varsity Archbold HS Away 5:00 PM Archbold HS
Softball Tues 4/18/2023 Varsity Archbold HS Away 5:00 PM Archbold HS

Thur 4/19/23 Jr. Varsity Whitmer HS??? Home 4:45 PM Elmwood HS
4/19/23 Jr. Varsity ???

Softball NBC Thur 4/19/23 Varsity Rossford HS Away 4:45 PM Rossford HS
NBC Fri 4/21/2023 Jr. Varisty Otsego HS Away 4:45 PM Elwmood HS

Softball NBC Fri 4/21/2023 Varsity Otsego HS Home 4:45 PM Otsego HS
Softball NBC Mon 4/24/2023 Varsity Fostoria HS Away 4:45 PM Fostoria HS
Softball NBC Wed 4/26/2023 Jr. Varsity Eastwood HS Away 4:45 PM Eastwood HS
Softball NBC Wed 4/26/2023 Varsity Eastwood HS Home 4:45 PM Elmwood HS
Softball NBC Fri 4/28/2023 Varsity Woodmore HS Away 4:45 PM Woodmore HS
Softball Sat 4/29/22 Jr. Varsity Bryan HS Home 1:00 PM Elmwood HS
Softball Sat 4/29/22 Varsity Bryan HS Home 11:00 AM Elmwood HS



Softball NBC Tues 5/2/23 Jr. Varisty Genoa HS Away 4:45 PM Genoa HS
Softball NBC Wed 5/3/2022 Jr. Varsity Lake HS Home 5:00 PM Elmwood HS
Softball NBC Wed 5/3/2023 Varsity Lake HS Away 4:45 PM Lake HS
Softball NBC Thur 5/4/23 Varsity Genoa HS Home 4:45 PM Elmwood HS

Fri 5/5/23 Jr. Varsity ???
Softball NBC Fri 5/5/23 Varsity Rossford HS Home 4:45 PM Elmwood HS
Softball Mon 5/8/2022 Jr. Varsity Van Buren HS Away 5:00 PM Van Buren HS
Softball Mon 5/8/2023 Varsity Van Buren HS Home 5:00 PM Elmwood HS


